South Carolina

=)

I'Legislature
April 29, 2024, 06:15:54 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 0008 General Bill, By Hayes, Mescher, Giese, Branton and Reese
Similar (H 3060)
Summary: School district trustees, sale or lease of school property by, consent requirements; Schools and School Districts

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-19-250, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE SALE OR
LEASE OF SCHOOL PROPERTY BY SCHOOL TRUSTEES, SO AS TO DELETE THE REQUIREMENT THAT THE SALE OR
LEASE REQUIRES THE CONSENT OF THE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION OR GOVERNING BODY OF THE COUNTY
IN THOSE COUNTIES WHICH DO NOT HAVE A COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION.

01/10/01
01/10/01
03/06/01
03/08/01
03/08/01
03/08/01
03/14/01
03/14/01
03/15/01
03/15/01

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-23
Amended SJ-13

Read second time SJ-13

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-13
Amended SJ-21

Read third time and sent to House SJ-21

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-10

Page 1 of 1



