South Carolina Legislature

April 29, 2024, 06:15:54 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 0008 General Bill, By Hayes, Mescher, Giese, Branton and Reese Similar (H 3060)

Summary: School district trustees, sale or lease of school property by, consent requirements; Schools and School Districts A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-19-250, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE SALE OR LEASE OF SCHOOL PROPERTY BY SCHOOL TRUSTEES, SO AS TO DELETE THE REQUIREMENT THAT THE SALE OR LEASE REQUIRES THE CONSENT OF THE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION OR GOVERNING BODY OF THE COUNTY IN THOSE COUNTIES WHICH DO NOT HAVE A COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION.

01/10/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
01/10/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-8
03/06/01	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-23
03/08/01	Senate	Amended SJ-13
03/08/01	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
03/08/01	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-13
03/14/01	Senate	Amended SJ-21
03/14/01	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-21
03/15/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
03/15/01	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-10